07/13/2015 503389251

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3435876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANDEEP BHATNAGAR	06/18/2015
MIKE CLAYWELL	05/11/2015
KEVIN D. EICHELBERGER	05/11/2015
MAGEN STARR ELLER	05/13/2015
REBECCA CORN ELLER	07/02/2015
SARAH GEHLHAR	07/02/2015
GREGORY J. HOLLAND	06/02/2015
DANIEL J. LUBICH	05/21/2015
JEFFREY L. MCELROY	06/22/2015
BRETT A. OCHS	06/22/2015
LARON L. PETERS	05/14/2015
DUANE A. POTRZEBA	05/28/2015
LOUIS R. REEDER	05/11/2015
GARY R. STANGLAND	06/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monsanto Technology, LLC
Street Address:	800 North Lindbergh Blvd.
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63167

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14700478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)259-0910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: chris.mccoy@dentons.com ROBERT E. HANSON Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:	7800 SEARS TOWER
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEKA:1802US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT E. HANSON
SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Hanson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2015
Total Attachments: 18	
source=DEKA1802US_ExAgn#pag	ge1.tif
source=DEKA1802US_ExAgn#page2.tif	
source=DEKA1802US_ExAgn#page3.tif	
source=DEKA1802US_ExAgn#page4.tif	
source=DEKA1802US_ExAgn#page5.tif	
source=DEKA1802US_ExAgn#pag	ge6.tif
source=DEKA1802US_ExAgn#page7.tif	
source=DEKA1802US_ExAgn#page8.tif	

source=DEKA1802US_ExAgn#page9.tif source=DEKA1802US_ExAgn#page10.tif source=DEKA1802US_ExAgn#page11.tif source=DEKA1802US_ExAgn#page12.tif source=DEKA1802US_ExAgn#page13.tif source=DEKA1802US_ExAgn#page14.tif source=DEKA1802US_ExAgn#page15.tif source=DEKA1802US_ExAgn#page16.tif source=DEKA1802US_ExAgn#page17.tif source=DEKA1802US_ExAgn#page17.tif

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/700,478 which has been filed on April 30, 2015 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF HYBRID CORN VARIETY CH034713", to such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, ass and extend to the successors, assigns and the successors assigns and the successors assigns and the successors are successors.	signs, representatives and successors of the undersigned nominees of the Assignee.
Signature: Name: Sandeep Bhatnagar	Date: 06/18/15
STATE OF /N COUNTY OF LOUY (ICK	
personally appeared Sandeep Bhatnaga subscribed to the foregoing instrument and his/her own free will for the purposes and	witness, on this 8 day of 900, 2015 r, known to me to be the person whose name is dacknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:	Date:
Name: Mike Claywell	Date
STATE OF	
personally appeared Mike Claywell, know	witness, on this day of, 2015 on to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to ed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own n therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

82442874\V-I

Signature: Kevin D. Eichelberger	Oberges Date: 5/11/2010
STATE OF Ollinois COUNTY OF Christian	
personally appeared Kevin D. Eiche subscribed to the foregoing instrumen his/her own free will for the purposes VICKIE L. PRASUN OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public - State of Illinois MVCommission Fyriliae	day of
[SEAL] September 25, 2016	4
Signature:	Date:
Name: Magen Starr Eller	. 240
CTATE OF	
STATE OF	
BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Magen Starr Eller	ned witness, on this day of, 2015 r, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that be/she executed the same of his/her
BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Magen Starr Eller	r, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Magen Starr Eller to the foregoing instrument and ackn	r, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Magen Starr Eller to the foregoing instrument and ackn own free will for the purposes and con	r, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed.
BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Magen Starr Elle to the foregoing instrument and acknown free will for the purposes and con [SEAL]	r, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Magen Starr Eller to the foregoing instrument and acknown free will for the purposes and con [SEAL] Signature: Name: Rebecca Corn Eller	r, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Magen Starr Eller to the foregoing instrument and acknown free will for the purposes and con [SEAL]	r, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Magen Starr Eller to the foregoing instrument and acknown free will for the purposes and con [SEAL] Signature: Name: Rebecca Corn Eller	r, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Magen Starr Eller to the foregoing instrument and acknown free will for the purposes and con [SEAL] Signature: Name: Rebecca Corn Eller STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Rebecca Corn	r, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date:
BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Magen Starr Eller to the foregoing instrument and acknown free will for the purposes and con [SEAL] Signature: Name: Rebecca Corn Eller STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Rebecca Corn subscribed to the foregoing instrument	r, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her isideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date:
BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Magen Starr Eller to the foregoing instrument and acknown free will for the purposes and con [SEAL] Signature: Name: Rebecca Corn Eller STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Rebecca Corn subscribed to the foregoing instrument	r, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date:
BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Magen Starr Eller to the foregoing instrument and acknown free will for the purposes and con [SEAL] Signature: Name: Rebecca Corn Eller STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersign personally appeared Rebecca Corn subscribed to the foregoing instrument his/her own free will for the purposes a	r, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her isideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date:

Signature: <u>Shoch Yehler</u> Name: Sarah Gehlhar	Date: July 2, 2015
STATE OF North Dakota COUNTY OF Cass	
personally appeared Sarah Gehlhar, the foregoing instrument and acknow free will for the purposes and conside BRIAN BAHE Notary Public State of North Dakota My Commission Expires Sep 20, 2019 [SEAL]	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own eration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date:
Signature:	Date:
STATE OF	
personally appeared Gregory I Holl	gned witness, on this day of, 2015 and, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed knowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her onsideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
[SEAL] Signature: Name: Daniel J. Lubich	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:	Notary or Consular Officer Date:
Signature: Name: Daniel J. Lubich STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersi	Notary or Consular Officer Date:
Signature: Name: Daniel J. Lubich STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersi personally appeared Daniel J. Lubic the foregoing instrument and ackno	Notary or Consular Officer Date:

Signature: And McElroy Name: Joffrey L. McElroy	Date: 6-22-15
STATE OF MILLOW COUNTY OF Charper	
personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElroy to the foregoing instrument and ackno awa free will for the purposes and cons OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTA L JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/09/17 SEAL Signature:	d witness, on this 22 day of 1000, 2015, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer Date:
Name: Brett A. Ochs STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Brett A. Ochs, known	d witness, on this day of, 2015 own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to adged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own tion therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:Name: Laron L. Peters	Date:
STATE OF	
personally appeared Laron L. Peters, ki	ed witness, on this day of, 2015 nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ation therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

82442874\V-L

Name: Duane A. Potrzeba	eb > Date: 5/28/15
STATE OF Near	
COUNTY OFAAANS	the
personally appeared Duane A. Potrzeba	ad witness, on this day of, 2015 a, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska DANIEL H. ANDERSON My Comm. Exp. Oct. 5, 2015 Signature:	Notary or Consular Officer Date:
Name: Louis R. Reeder	Daw.
STATE OF	
personally appeared Louis R. Reeder, k	ad witness, on this day of, 2015 nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to adged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
Full Control of the C	
[SEAL]	
	tion therein expressed.
[SEAL] Signature:	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL] Signature: Name: Gary R. Stangland STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersigne personally appeared Gary R. Stangland	Notary or Consular Officer Date:
[SEAL] Signature: Name: Gary R. Stangland STATE OF COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersigne personally appeared Gary R. Stangland, to the foregoing instrument and acknowledges.	Notary or Consular Officer Date:

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/700,478 which has been filed on April 30, 2015 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF HYBRID CORN VARIETY CH034713", to such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee. Signature: _ Date: Name: Sandeep Bhatnagar STATE OF COUNTY OF _____ BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this ____ day of _____, 2015 personally appeared Sandeep Bhatnagar, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] Signature: Mela Claywell Date: Ma 11,2015 STATE OF MILLSOLA COUNTY OF Dakata BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this the day of may, 2015 personally appeared Mike Claywell, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary on Consular Officer [SEAL]

*:HEERINY I

JOYCE E STAUFFER
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2020

Signature:	Date:
Name: Kevin D. Eichelberger	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Kevin D. Eiche	ned witness, on this day of, 2015 elberger, known to me to be the person whose name is t and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of and consideration therein expressed.
,	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL] Signature: Magen Starr Eller	Eller Date: 5:13:15
STATE OF INCIONAL COUNTY OF LENGTICKS	
personally appeared Magen Starr Eller	ed witness, on this 13 day of MOV, 2015, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:	Date:
Name: Rebecca Corn Eller	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Rebecca Corn	ed witness, on this day of, 2015 Eller, known to me to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of and consideration therein expressed.
SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

Signature:	Date:
Name: Sarah Gehihar	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Sarah Gehlhar, kno	I witness, on this day of, 2015 own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to liged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ion therein expressed.
[SEAL] Signature: Name: Gregory J. Holland	Notary or Consular Officer Date: 6-2-15
STATE OF OHLO COUNTY OF MIAMI	
personally appeared Gregory J. Holland,	witness, on this Ald day of, 2015 known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her deration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:	Date:
Name: Daniel J. Lubich STATE OF COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Daniel J. Lubich, kr	d witness, on this day of, 2015 nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to diged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ion therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

Signature:	Date:
Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy	
STATE OF	·
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElro	ned witness, on this day of, 2015 by, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Brett G.Od, Name: Brett A. Ochs	Date: 6/27/2015
COUNTY OF SILONS	
personally appeared Brett A. Ochs, kn	ed witness, on this 22 rd day of, 2015 nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ation therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:Name: Laron L. Peters	Date:
STATE OF	
personally appeared Laron L. Peters, ki	ed witness, on this day of, 2015 nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ation therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

\$2442874%V-1

Signature:	Date:
Name: Duane A. Potrzeba	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Duane A. Potrzeba	d witness, on this day of, 2015, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ideration therein expressed.
1100	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL] Signature: Va K. Jack	Date: 05/11/2015
Name: Louis R. Reeder	- 1
STATE OF Jowa COUNTY OF Wright	
personally appeared Louis R. Reeder, k	d witness, on this 11th day of May, 2015 nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to dged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own tion therein expressed. Maska K. Andusan Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:	Date:
Name: Gary R. Stangland	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Gary R. Stangland,	d witness, on this day of, 2015, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her ideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, MO 63167, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/700,478 which has been filed on April 30, 2015 and is entitled "PLANTS AND SEEDS OF HYBRID CORN VARIETY CH034713", to such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

Signature: ____ Date: Name: Sandeep Bhatnagar STATE OF _____ COUNTY OF _____ BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this ____ day of _____, 2015 personally appeared Sandeep Bhatnagar, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer [SEAL] Signature: ______ Name: Mike Claywell Date:____ STATE OF _____ COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, the undersigned witness, on this ____ day of _____, 2015 personally appeared Mike Claywell, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. Notary or Consular Officer

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned

and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

82442874\V-1

[SEAL]

Signature:	Date:
Name: Kevin D. Eichelberger	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Kevin D. Eiche	day of
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Name: Magen Starr Eller	Date:
STATE OF	
personally appeared Magen Starr Eller	ed witness, on this day of, 2015 r, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL] Signature: Rebecca Corn Eller	les 7/2/15
STATE OF	
personally appeared Rebecca Corn I	ed witness, on this day of, 2015 Eller, known to me to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of and consideration therein expressed.
SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer

Signature:	Date:
Name: Sarah Gehlhar	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
BEFORE ME, the undersis	gned witness, on this day of, 2015
personally appeared Sarah Gehlhar,	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument and acknow	wledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes and consider	eration therein expressed.
	Network Consults Off
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:	Date:
Name: Gregory J. Holland	Date
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Gregory J. Holls	
IGEATT A	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Daniel Sul	Bute: May 21. 2015
Name: Daniel J. Lubich	Date: 17 Gas 2-1 Gas
, · · · ·	•
STATE OF <u>Missouri</u> COUNTY OF <u>Saline</u>	
COUNTY OFSeline	
REFORE ME the undersion	med witness, on this $2/51$ day of $10/4$, 2015
ocrsonally appeared Daniel I. Lubich	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
he foregoing instrument and acknow	redged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes and conside	ration therein expressed.
	111. Ox.
KATHY PARST	Kestly velet
Notary Public - Notary Sea STATE OF MISSOURI	Notary or Consider Officer
SEAL] Saline County Commission # 12458135	
My Commission Expires: 11/04/	2016

82442876(V-)

Signature:	Date;
Name: Jeffrey L. McElroy	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Jeffrey L. McElro	ned witness, on this day of, 2015 by, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her sideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	•
Signature: Name: Brett A. Ochs	Date:
Mano. Diote 11. Ooks	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
free will for the purposes and consider	-
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature: Name: Laron L. Peters	Date: May 14, 2015
STATE OF Debraska COUNTY OF Wawson	
personally appeared Laron L. Peters, k	ed witness, on this // day of // 2015 chown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ation therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL] GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebrask CHAROLETT M. JANSSEN My Comm. Exp. January 13, 2018	a

Signature:	Date:
Name: Duane A. Potrzeba	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
DEEODE ME the undersigne	d witness, on this day of, 2015
personally appeared Duane A. Potrzeba	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument and ackno	wledged to me that he/she executed the same of ms/ner
own free will for the purposes and cons	ideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	D. (
Signature:	Date:
Name: Louis R. Reeder	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
REFORE ME, the undersigned	ed witness, on this day of, 2015
personally appeared Louis R. Reeder, I	known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing instrument and acknowle	edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes and considera	ation therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature: They Standa	Date: 6/4/2015
Name: Gary R. Stangland	 -
STATE OF Towa	
COUNTY OF Linn	
	41th Tours
BEFORE ME, the undersign	ned witness, on this $4^{+/1}$ day of 5^{-} day o
personally appeared Gary R. Stangian	d, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed owledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
own free will for the purposes and con	sideration therein expressed.
Own flow will for the purpose	1 0 / 100
TAMMY S CROSSMON	Janny S. Crossman Notary or Consular Officer
Notarial Seal - lowa Commission # 723914	Notary or Consular Officer
S commission Expires 08/12/2015	
	•